ANCHOR YEAST – WINNNA! WINNA! INVERTER TRADE PROMOTION 2024 – NAMIBIA – Terms and Conditions

By entering into this Competition, the user declares that they have the legal and mental capacity to understand and agree to the Terms and Conditions in the full extent. The participant further agrees to indemnify Anchor Yeast from any liability related to the promotions, and Competitions (hereinafter "the Competitions") to the full extent permissible by the law, including, but not limited to the matters below. This Competition will be governed by the laws of the Republic Namibia.

- 1. This Competition is exclusive to Namibia.
- 2. This competition is open to individuals who are permanent residents or citizens of Namibia, above 21 years of age, with a valid Namibian ID document. This excludes Anchor Yeast employees, their advertising agencies, sales agents and their immediate families.
- 3. This Competition will commence on the 1 September 30 November 2024.
- 4. This Competition applies only to the purchase of Anchor Yeast products purchased from any merchant. The consumer should purchase a box of any of the 4 x participating brands, SMS the word "ANCHOR" TO 1010 or write their name, store name, contact number, product purchased and barcode number on the entry form in-store and then put it into the entry box in-store.
- 5. Winners will be notified and verified telephonically on the cellular number used to enter the competition. Following three (3) unsuccessful attempts to make contact with a drawn winner, the prize will be awarded to the next eligible entrant drawn. Each entrant is obliged to enter the competition using a phone number that is owned by and registered to that entrant. No person can use another person's phone number for competition entry purposes. This is to avoid fraud and possible litigation between the phone owner and the entrant;
- 6. 1 (One) All-In-One Energy Storage Inverter, HBP 1800 Series 1kW/1280Wh worth Fifteen Thousand Namibian Dollars (N\$15000.00) each will be awarded per participating store after the campaign cycle.
- 7. The winners will be drawn within 5 working days from the end of the competition. The winners will be notified within 48 hours of the relevant draw, subject to verification.
- 8. Winners will have 48 hours to submit their identification documents to claim their prize. If a winner does not comply within the stipulated time, they will forfeit the prize and a new winner will be drawn and the terms and conditions set out herein shall apply thereto.
- 9. By entering this competition, all winners may be requested to sign a release form allowing Anchor Yeast (and/or its agents to publish their photo and/or names in the media without payment or compensation.
- 10. By entering this competition, you consent to Anchor Yeast contacting you regarding future campaigns and promotions.
- 11. Anchor Yeast reserves the right to withdraw or amend this promotion, including prizes, in the event of any unforeseen circumstances or factors beyond its control, at any time in its sole discretion.
- 12. The competition will be determined as one entry per purchase, and multiple entries by the same person with the same receipt will still be considered as one entry. Proof of purchase may be requested when claiming your prize.
- 13. Entries will only be valid if you have not won any prizes from Anchor Yeast in the past 12 month period;
- 14. Entrants must ensure that all information provided is correct, complete and up to date;
- 15. Anchor Yeast will not be in any way responsible for any costs or fees incurred by the participant in entering the Competition and will not refund any such costs.

- 16. Anchor Yeast shall not be liable for any Damages resulting because of participation, nor shall they be held liable for any claims resulting from circumstances beyond their control or caused by *Force Major*. Anchor Yeast holds the right to alter the terms of duration and prizes of the Competitions at any time without any prior notice due to any unforeseen circumstances or unknown legal implications that may be brought to the knowledge of Anchor Yeast without incurring any liability by such actions.
- 17. Unauthorised use of any creatives or information used in the Competition shall incur both civil and criminal liabilities, and Anchor Yeast will not be held liable to any claims made by any unauthorised person or Third-Party.
- 18. Anchor Yeast will not be liable for any Tax implications from claiming prizes.
- 19. Anchor Yeast will have full and final decision on any dispute resulting from the Competition or any aspect thereof, such decision shall be binding, final and not be open to any challenge, review or legal proceedings.
- 20. No member of Anchor Yeast, their Affiliates nor any member of their family will be eligible to enter any Competition on the Platform, nor will they be able to claim prizes.
- 21. All participants agree by entering the Competition that Anchor Yeast may use in their own discretion any information provided by the winner of the Competition to display or use in Advertising campaigns relating to the Competition. This includes, but is not limited to statements, photos, videos, names, personal details and images of their likeness, to the full extent permissible by the law, and will retain the full right to use such information.
- 22. Anchor Yeast will be held harmless for any other fees that may arise, including any legal fees incurred.
- 23. Prizes cannot be transferred, exchanged or substituted or in any other way awarded except in the way prescribed by Anchor Yeast.
- 24. The winner of the Competition may be required to complete any necessary and related legal documentation prescribed by Anchor Yeast before the prize can be handed over to the winner of the same;
- 25. All participants have the duty to familiarise themselves with any and all additional terms, policies or links provided by Anchor Yeast, or any Third Party provided terms and policies before entering the Competitions.
- 26. The participants hereby acknowledge that Anchor Yeast will run and administer the Competitions, and any sponsors or endorsements cannot be held liable for the administration thereof; Anchor Yeast will not be held liable for failure or non-performance of any sponsors or endorsements.